


Financial Reports of Fastener Companies



Compiled by Fastener World

Updated on May 16, 2025

Monetary unit in millions
(except for EPS)

Taiwan (TWD)								
Companies	Financial Year	Revenue	Gross Profit (Loss)	Operating Profit (Loss)	Pre-tax Profit (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	EPS (Loss Per Share)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 BRIGHTON-BEST INTERNATIONAL	2024	22,710.399	7,526.007	2,912.047	3,103.977	2,280.218	2.22	43,728.328 vs. 47,496.349
	2023	24,627.349	8,218.094	3,789.305	4,137.119	3,124.950	3.04	
	Change (%)	-7.7	-8.4	-23.1	-24.9	-27.0	-26.9	
 LION Chun Yu	2024	9,165.105	1,320.791	449.676	528.522	287.146	1.03	12,122.582 vs. 12,168.336
	2023	8,460.641	1,319.064	456.288	519.554	253.625	0.91	
	Change (%)	+8.3	+0.1	-1.4	+1.7	+13.2	+13.1	
 INTAL	2024	2,376.219	983.308	239.534	318.337	259.892	5.38	4,671.951 vs. 4,789.022
	2023	2,444.688	1,028.288	383.732	428.320	340.582	7.05	
	Change (%)	-2.8	-4.3	-37.5	-25.6	-23.6	-23.6	
 NAFCO	2024	3,501.720	969.752	467.661	472.120	375.976	6.88	6,132.453 vs. 5,078.103
	2023	3,070.624	812.544	343.409	355.273	307.603	5.77	
	Change (%)	+14.0	+19.3	+36.1	+32.8	+22.2	+19.2	
 OFCO	2024	4,135.922	(141.071)	(314.713)	(200.854)	(36.012)	(0.36)	5,677.027 vs. 5,203.298
	2023	4,321.072	85.388	(101.562)	19.969	150.839	1.51	
	Change (%)	-4.2	---	---	---	---	---	
 PATTA®	2024	1,538.777	409.334	131.794	135.823	103.708	2.62	2,677.892 vs. 1,987.183
	2023	1,497.045	391.717	107.558	86.763	64.126	1.62	
	Change (%)	+2.7	+4.4	+22.5	+56.5	+61.7	+61.7	
 QST	2024	13,136.685	2,765.273	979.426	1,070.896	739.314	4.27	21,525.485 vs. 18,592.349
	2023	12,237.914	2,164.968	706.693	679.773	473.546	2.75	
	Change (%)	+7.3	+27.7	+38.5	+57.5	+56.1	+55.2	
 ROCK	2024	1,561.283	307.124	100.619	187.901	152.404	2.51	2,642.529 vs. 2,481.594
	2023	1,535.782	281.745	101.535	120.059	81.349	1.34	
	Change (%)	+1.6	+9.0	-0.9	+56.5	+87.3	+87.3	
 SANSHING	2024	6,819.400	1,760.592	1,219.087	1,340.048	1,056.660	3.58	8,852.431 vs. 8,782.989
	2023	6,644.926	1,637.532	1,186.229	1,280.697	997.082	3.38	
	Change (%)	+2.6	+7.5	+2.7	+4.6	+5.9	+5.9	
 shih fung screws company	2024	2,322.475	435.993	229.109	280.363	205.469	3.56	3,233.081 vs. 3,393.920
	2023	2,323.605	495.267	317.162	331.843	266.683	5.12	
	Change (%)	-0.04	-11.9	-27.7	-15.5	-22.9	-30.4	
 SUMEKO	2024	2,760.026	911.772	268.081	343.089	264.741	6.16	3,937.086 vs. 3,422.851
	2023	2,776.692	931.428	398.391	415.862	329.906	8.08	
	Change (%)	-0.6	-2.1	-32.7	-17.4	-19.7	-23.7	



Companies	Financial Year	Revenue	Gross Profit (Loss)	Operating Profit (Loss)	Pre-tax Profit (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	EPS (Loss Per Share)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 Tong Ming	2024	12,543.322	1,486.866	656.091	696.070	575.662	2.86	13,947.061 vs. 12,285.766
	2023	12,966.040	967.980	163.088	113.977	135.170	0.67	
	Change (%)	-3.2	+53.6	+302.2	+510.7	+325.8	+326.8	
 Tycoons	2024	8,003.810	662.840	(170.170)	(449.029)	(165.301)	(0.49)	9,205.759 vs. 8,911.084
	2023	8,420.093	1,187.375	403.772	370.739	80.877	0.24	
	Change (%)	-4.9	-44.1	---	---	---	---	

Brighton-Best International's 2024 revenue was TWD 22,710.399 million, down 7.7% from TWD 24,627.349 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 2,280.218 million in 2024, down 27.0% from TWD 3,124.950 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to TWD 43,728.328 million in 2024 from TWD 47,496.349 million in 2023.

Chun Yu Group's 2024 revenue was TWD 9,165.105 million, up 8.3% from TWD 8,460.641 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 287.146 million in 2024, up 13.2% from TWD 253.625 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to TWD 12,122.582 million in 2024 from TWD 12,168.336 million in 2023.

Intai's 2024 revenue was TWD 2,376.219 million, down 2.8% from TWD 2,444.688 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 259.892 million in 2024, down 23.6% from TWD 340.582 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to TWD 4,671.951 million in 2024 from TWD 4,789.022 million in 2023.

NAFCO's 2024 revenue was TWD 3,501.720 million, up 14.0% from TWD 3,070.624 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 375.976 million in 2024, up 22.2% from TWD 307.603 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 6,132.453 million in 2024 from TWD 5,078.103 million in 2023.

OFCO's 2024 revenue was TWD 4,135.922 million, down 4.2% from TWD 4,321.072 million in 2023. Net loss was TWD 36.012 million in 2024, compared to net profit gain of TWD 150.839 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 5,677.027 million in 2024 from TWD 5,203.298 million in 2023.

PATTA's 2024 revenue was TWD 1,538.777 million, up 2.7% from TWD 1,497.045 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 103.708 million in 2024, up 61.7% from TWD 64.126 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 2,677.892 million in 2024 from TWD 1,987.183 million in 2023.

QST International's 2024 revenue was TWD 13,136.685 million, up 7.3% from TWD 12,237.914 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 739.314 million in 2024, up 56.1% from TWD 473.546

million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 21,525.485 million in 2024 from TWD 18,592.349 million in 2023.

Rodex's 2024 revenue was TWD 1,561.283 million, up 1.6% from TWD 1,535.782 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 152.404 million in 2024, up 87.3% from TWD 81.349 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 2,642.529 million in 2024 from TWD 2,481.594 million in 2023.

San Shing Fastech's 2024 revenue was TWD 6,819.400 million, up 2.6% from TWD 6,644.926 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 1,056.660 million in 2024, up 5.9% from TWD 997.082 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 8,852.431 million in 2024 from TWD 8,782.989 million in 2023.




Sheh Fung Screws's 2024 revenue was TWD 2,322.475 million, down 0.04% from TWD 2,323.605 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 205.469 million in 2024, down 22.9% from TWD 266.683 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to TWD 3,233.081 million in 2024 from TWD 3,393.920 million in 2023.

Sumeeko's 2024 revenue was TWD 2,760.026 million, down 0.6% from TWD 2,776.692 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 264.741 million in 2024, down 19.7% from TWD 329.906 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 3,937.086 million in 2024 from TWD 3,422.851 million in 2023.

Tong Ming Enterprise's 2024 revenue was TWD 12,543.322 million, down 3.2% from TWD 12,966.040 million in 2023. Net profit was TWD 575.662 million in 2024, up 325.8% from TWD 135.170 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 13,947.061 million in 2024 from TWD 12,285.766 million in 2023.

Tycoons Group's 2024 revenue was TWD 8,003.810 million, down 4.9% from TWD 8,420.093 million in 2023. Net profit loss was TWD 165.301 million in 2024, compared to net profit gain of TWD 80.877 million in 2023. Total assets increased to TWD 9,205.759 million in 2024 from TWD 8,911.084 million in 2023.







U.S.A (USD)							
Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales	Gross Profit (Loss)	Operating Income / Operating Profit (Loss)	Pre-tax Income / Pre-tax Profit (Loss)	Net Income / Net Profit (Loss)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 Chicago Rivet & Machine	2024	26.986	1.060	(5.164)	(5.043)	(5.615)	23.370 vs. 27.830
	2023	31.507	(0.599)	(5.837)	(5.729)	(4.401)	
	Change (%)	-14.3	---	---	---	---	
 HILLMAN	2024	1,472.595	---	88.801	26.552	17.255	2,330.503 vs. 2,331.101
	2023	1,476.477	---	60.928	(7.382)	(9.589)	
	Change (%)	-0.2	---	+45.7	---	---	
 TriMas	2024	925.010	199.460	47.190	30.040	24.250	1,324.180 vs. 1,341.660
	2023	893.550	201.320	65.440	50.590	40.360	
	Change (%)	+3.5	-0.9	-27.8	-40.6	-39.9	

Chicago Rivet & Machine's 2024 net sales were USD 26.986 million, down 14.3% from USD 31.507 million in 2023. Net loss was USD 5.615 million in 2024, down from a net loss of USD 4.401 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 23.370 million in 2024 from USD 27.830 million in 2023.

Hillman Group's 2024 net sales were USD 1,472.595 million, down 0.2% from USD 1,476.477 million in 2023. Net income was USD 17.255 million in 2024, compared to a net loss of USD 9.589 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 2,330.503 million in 2024 from USD 2,331.101 million in 2023.

Trimas's 2024 net sales were USD 925.010 million, up 3.5% from USD 893.550 million in 2023. Net income was USD 24.250 million in 2024, down 39.9% from USD 40.360 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to USD 1,324.180 million in 2024 from USD 1,341.660 million in 2023.



Europe					
Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales / Revenue	Operating Income / Operating Profit	Net Income / Net Profit	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 lisi (in EUR)	2024	1,794.050	91.940	56.006	2,210.283 vs. 2,058.566
	2023	1,630.444	86.371	37.533	
	Change (%)	+10.0	+6.4	+49.2	
 NORMA GROUP (in EUR)	2024	1,155.128	57.317	14.696	1,436.628 vs. 1,493.278
	2023	1,222.781	76.123	27.832	
	Change (%)	-5.5	-24.7	-47.1	
 SFS (in CHF)	2024	3,031.1	350.2	241.3	2,612.2 vs. 2,546.8
	2023	3,073.0	358.6	266.0	
	Change (%)	-1.3	-2.3	-9.2	
 vossloh (in EUR)	2024	1,209.6	99.7	63.2	1,490.8 vs. 1,392.7
	2023	1,214.3	95.7	38.7	
	Change (%)	-0.38	+4.1	+63.3	

Lisi Group's 2024 revenue was EUR 1,794.050 million, up 10.0% from EUR 1,630.444 million in 2023. Net profit was EUR 56.006 million in 2024, up 49.2% from EUR 37.533 million in 2023. Total assets increased to EUR 2,210.283 million in 2024 from EUR 2,058.566 million in 2023.

Norma Group's 2024 revenue was EUR 1,155.128 million, down 5.5% from EUR 1,222.781 million in 2023. Net profit was EUR 14.696 million in 2024, down 47.1% from EUR 27.832 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to EUR 1,436.628 million in 2024 from EUR 1,493.278 million in 2023.






SFS Group's 2024 net sales were CHF 3,031.1 million, down 1.3% from CHF 3,073.0 million in 2023. Net profit was CHF 241.3 million in 2024, down 9.2% from CHF 266.0 million in 2023. Total assets increased to CHF 2,612.2 million in 2024 from CHF 2,546.8 million in 2023.

Vossloh's 2024 revenue was EUR 1,209.6 million, down 0.38% from EUR 1,214.3 million in 2023. Net profit was EUR 63.2 million in 2024, up 63.3% from EUR 38.7 million in 2023. Total assets increased to EUR 1,490.8 million in 2024 from EUR 1,392.7 million in 2023.

China (RMB)						
Companies	Financial Year	Revenue	Operating Profit (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	EPS (Loss Per Share)	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
 ESP Essence Fastening	2024	377.335	31.295	29.870	---	1,203.135 vs. 1,141.448
	2023	372.298	96.888	91.207	---	
	Change (%)	+1.3	-67.6	-67.2	---	
 CYI Gem-Year	2024	2,369.711	201.934	130.141	0.14	5,181.470 vs. 5,219.639
	2023	2,314.182	(40.013)	(19.285)	(0.02)	
	Change (%)	-2.3	---	---	---	

Essence Fastening's 2024 revenue was RMB 377.335 million, up 1.3% from RMB 372.298 million in 2023. Net profit was RMB 29.870 million in 2024, down 67.2% from RMB 91.207 million in 2023. Total assets increased to RMB 1,203.135 million in 2024 from RMB 1,141.448 million in 2023.

Gem-Year Industrial's 2024 revenue was RMB 2,369.711 million, down 2.3% from RMB 2,314.182 million in 2023. Net profit was RMB 130.141 million in 2024, compared to net profit loss of RMB 19.285 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to RMB 5,181.470 million in 2024 from RMB 5,219.639 million in 2023.

Japan (JPY)							
Company	Financial Year		Revenue	Operating Profit (Loss)	Ordinary Profit	Net Profit (Loss)	Total Assets
 Amatei	2025	Ended	5,583	239	218	142	5,231 in 2025 vs. 5,357 in 2024
	2024	Mar.	5,533	188	178	133	
	Change (%)		+0.9	+26.6	+22.2	+6.5	
	2026 Prospect		5,700	240	220	145	
	Change (%)		+2.1	+0.4	+0.7	+2.1	
 Mitsuchi	2024	Ended	13,147	466	637	419	16,450 in 2024 vs. 16,683 in 2023
	2023	June	12,555	(31)	141	(32)	
	Change (%)		+4.7	---	+350.0	---	
	2025 Prospect		13,872	352	382	306	
	Change (%)		+5.5	-24.3	-40.0	-26.9	
 NIFCO WOWING THE WORLD	2025	Ended	353,038	49,200	52,147	44,767	379,816 in 2025 vs. 380,405 in 2024
	2024	Mar.	371,639	43,925	49,665	18,252	
	Change (%)		-5.0	+12.0	+5.0	+145.3	
	2026 Prospect		348,000	49,500	49,500	30,600	
	Change (%)		-1.4	+0.6	-5.1	-31.6	
 SANKO	2025	Ended	21,250	1,282	1,305	1,122	26,558 in 2025 vs. 24,629 in 2024
	2024	Mar.	21,142	2,066	2,042	1,740	
	Change (%)		+0.5	- 38.0	- 36.1	- 35.5	
	2026 Prospect		22,000	1,650	1,660	1,160	
	Change (%)		+ 3.5	+ 28.7	+ 27.2	+ 3.3	
 TORQ	2024	Ended	22,409	905	1,240	895	33,680 in 2024 vs. 32,689 in 2023
	2023	Oct.	21,757	772	1,239	845	
	Change (%)		+3.0	+17.2	+0.1	+5.9	
	2025 Prospect		23,100	1,040	1,300	900	
	Change (%)		+3.1	+14.9	+4.8	+0.6	

Amatei's 2025 revenue was JPY 5,583 million, up 0.9% from JPY 5,533 million in 2024. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 142 million in 2025, up 6.5% from JPY 133 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to JPY 5,231 million in 2025 from JPY 5,357 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026's revenue at JPY 5,700 million, up 2.1%.




Mitsuchi's 2024 revenue was JPY 13,147 million, up 4.7% from JPY 12,555 million in 2023. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 419 million in 2024, compared to a loss of JPY 32 million in 2023. Total assets decreased to JPY 16,450 million in 2024 from JPY 16,683 million in 2023. The company forecasts 2025's revenue at JPY 13,872 million, up 5.5%.


Nifco's 2025 revenue was JPY 353,038 million, down 5.0% from JPY 371,639 million in 2024. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 44,767 million in 2025, up 145.3% from JPY 18,252 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to JPY 379,816 million in 2025 from JPY 380,405 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026's revenue at JPY 348,000 million, down 1.4%.

Sanko Techno's 2025 revenue was JPY 21,250 million, up 0.5% from JPY 21,142 million in 2024. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 1,122 million in 2025, down 35.5% from JPY 1,740 million in 2024. Total assets increased to JPY 26,558 million in 2025 from JPY 24,629 million in 2024. The company forecasts 2026's revenue at JPY 22,000 million, up 3.5%.


Torg's 2024 revenue was JPY 22,409 million, up 3.0% from JPY 21,757 million in 2023. The company ended the year with a net profit of JPY 895 million in 2024, up 5.9% from JPY 845 million in 2023. Total assets increased to JPY 33,680 million in 2024 from JPY 32,689 million in 2023. The company forecasts 2025's revenue at JPY 23,100 million, up 3.1%.

South Korea (KRW)				
Companies	Financial Year	Revenue	Operating Income	2024 vs. 2023 Total Assets
	2024	782,014	39,447	662,367 vs. 653,167
	2023	809,653	47,253	
	Change (%)	-3.4	-16.5	

KPF's 2024 revenue was KRW 782,014 million, down 3.4% from KRW 809,653 million in 2023. Operating Income was KRW 39,447 million, down 16.5% from KRW 47,253 million in 2023. Total assets increased to KRW 662,367 million in 2024 from KRW 653,167 million in 2023.

India (INR)						
Companies	Financial Year		Total Income	Pre-tax Profit	Net Profit	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
 Sterling Tools	2025	Ended Mar.	6,516.148	580.295	428.697	6,357.846 vs. 6,144.100
	2024		6,136.981	521.265	388.061	
	Change (%)		+6.1	+11.3	+10.4	

Sterling Tools' 2025 total income was INR 6,516.148 million, up 6.1% from INR 6,136.981 million in 2024. Net profit was INR 428.697 million, up 10.4% from INR 388.061 million in 2024. Total assets increased to INR 6,357.846 million in 2025 from INR 6,144.100 million in 2024.

Southeast Asia (MYR)						
Companies	Financial Year		Revenue	Pre-tax Profit	Net Profit	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
 TONG HERR RESOURCES BERHAD	2025	Ended Mar.	541.666	10.708	1.764	684.566 vs. 664.686
	2024		598.033	15.506	6.422	
	Change (%)		-9.4	-30.9	-72.5	

Tong Heer's 2025 revenue was MYR 541.666 million, down 9.4% from MYR 598.033 million in 2024. Net profit was MYR 1.764 million, down 72.5% from MYR 6.422 million in 2024. Total assets increased to MYR 684.566 million in 2025 from MYR 664.686 million in 2024. ■

